

Communications

Request

1. How many staff your trust employs to carry out communications - i.e. public and media relations, PR, press office, marketing - work? Please provide a breakdown of job titles.
2. How many investigations your trust has conducted into suspected leaks of information to the media between 1 January 2010 and today's date (24 April 2015). Please break down the information into years and provide details of the suspected leak - when it occurred, how it was investigated, which media outlet the information appeared in, whether the investigation was successful and what the outcome was (i.e. was anybody disciplined?) Please state whether police were involved in the leak investigation.

Response

1. How many staff your trust employs to carry out communications - i.e. public and media relations, PR, press office, marketing - work? Please provide a breakdown of job titles.

OUR RESPONSE:

1 Head of Communications
1 Communications Specialist
3 Communications Manager's
1 Communication Administrator

2. How many investigations your trust has conducted into suspected leaks of information to the media between 1 January 2010 and today's date (24 April 2015). Please break down the information into years and provide details of the suspected leak - when it occurred, how it was investigated, which media outlet the information appeared in, whether the investigation was successful and what the outcome was (i.e. was anybody disciplined?) Please state whether police were involved in the leak investigation.

OUR RESPONSE:

There have been no incidents of suspected leaks to the media.